
Product Category 20220131-1

Product Group 
ISSUE DATE: 

IMPACTED REGIONS:
REASON FOR CHANGE:

Reference Page 2 / Linked PDF

Year
(YYYY)

Month
(MM)

Day
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2022 2 28

CUSTOMER SERVICE CONTACTS
HONG KONG: 800-965768

AUS-CSVM@panduit.com CHN-CustomerService@panduit.com CHN-CustomerService@panduit.com

SGP-Customer_Service@panduit.com SGP-Customer_Service@panduit.com JPN-CS@panduit.com

KOR-CustomerService@panduit.com SGP-Customer_Service@panduit.com SGP-Customer_Service@panduit.com

SGP-Customer_Service@panduit.com SGP-Customer_Service@panduit.com

Old product discontinuation date*

PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION
OUTLETS

31-Jan-22

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: (Required)
Label covers included in select product  will change to a matte finish and will replace the glossy finish.
Changes will begin at the end of February, during the transition period there is the possibility of receiving some parts with matte covers 
and some with glossy covers. The matte label cover is not noticeable after installation. A list of affected part numbers is included.

Photos/Drawing (where applicable)

IMPACTED PART NUMBERS AND REPLACEMENT PART NUMBERS: (where applicable)

DATES: DISCONTINUATION AND NEW PRODUCT AVAILABILITY:

SCHEDULE FOR CHANGE

New product sample availability date

ROAR

ASIA PACIFIC

AUSTRALIA: 1-800 7263848 CHINA: 400-820-1900

INDIA: 000 800 6501844 (Fixed)
             000 800 6500369 (Mobile)

INDONESIA: 001 803 65 7571 JAPAN: +81-3-6863-6000

KOREA: 02-2182-7300 MALAYSIA 1800 801435 SINGAPORE: 1-800-7263848

TAIWAN: 0080 165 1487 THAILAND: 001-800-65-6385

LATIN AMERICA
BRAZIL 08000562613 (Toll Free) MEXICO: +52-33-37776000 x80520

                   01 800 360 86 00 (Toll Free)
OTHER LA COUNTRIES:
Phone USA 1-708-532-1800

NA EMEA LATAM AP

DISCONTINUATION
OTHER
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BRA-custservice@panduit.com MEX-customerservice@panduit.com TP-CS-INTERNATIONAL@panduit.com

USA & CANADA: 1-800-777-3300
cs@panduit.com EMEA-CustomerServices@panduit.com

To add a contact or to unsubscribe, please send an email to: PCN@panduit.com

NORTH AMERICA EMEA
EMEA: +44 208 6017219
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Product Groups

CABLE COPPER, FIBER CABLE AND CONNECTORS

CONVERGED INFRASTRUCTURE

COPPER & NETKEY COPPER, FIBER, CABLE

DATA CENTER SOFTWARE

DC CONNECTIVITY

DUCT AND ABRASION

ID, SAFETY AND ACCESSORIES

IMS SMARTZONE HARDWARE

INDUSTRIALNET COPPER

INDUSTRIALNET FIBER

INDUSTRIALNET OUTLETS

IOT SOFTWARE

IOT SOLUTIONS

MISC

OUTLETS, SURFACE RACEWAY, RACKS, ZONE, CABLE MANAGEMENT

POWER CONNECTORS, GROUNDING AND STEEL

PRE-CONFIGURED IA

TIES AND TERMINALS
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IMPACTED PART NUMBER(s)
CHES2AWY
CHES3AWY
CHLKCLS2SEW
CFPDS2SEWY
NKUKS2AW
NKUKS4AW-2G
NKUKS2SAW
NKUKS4SAW-2G
CFPFLS1SAW
CFPFLS2SAW
CS2P6TGAWY
CS2S6TGAWY
CS3P6TGAWY
CBUKAWY
CES3AWY
CFPE3AWY
CFPE3PWY
CFPUKS2SAWY
CFPUKS2SIWY
CFPUKS4SAW-2GY
NKFPL86F2SAW
NKFPL86F4SAW
CFPL86F2SAW
CFPL86F4SAW
NKFPLUKF4SAW
NKFPLUKF2SAW
CFPL86F1SAW
NKFPL86F1SAW
NKFPLUKF1SAW
CS2S6XTGAW
CS2P6XTGAW
CS3P6XTGAW
CFPLUKF2SBL/N
CFPLUKF2SBL/NY
JOQ2H6A00
JOQ20000
JOQ20000BL
JOQ2H500
JOQ2H600
CBXQ2IW-A
CBXQ2AW-A
CBXQ2EI-A
CBXQ2WH-A
CBXQ2BL-A
JOQ1B0000
JOQ1B0000BL



CPPLA24WBLY
CPPL24WBLY
CPPL24WBLY
CPPLA48WBLY
CPPKL6G24WBL
CPPL48WBLY
CPPKL6ATG24WBL
CPPKL6G48WBL
NKFPL24
NKFPL48
JOQ4H6A00
JOQ6H6A00
JOQ3BH6A00
JOQ40000
JOQ60000
JOQ40000BL
JOQ60000BL
JOQ6H500
JOQ3BH500
JOQ4H500
JOQ4H600
JOQ6H600
CBXQ4WH-A
CBXQ6IW-A
CBXQ6AW-A
CBXQ4EI-A
CBXQ4IW-A
CBXQ4AW-A
CBXQ6EI-A
CBXQ6WH-A
JOQ3BH600
JOQ3B0000
JOQ3B0000BL
CFPGAS9SBL
CFTSL4AW
CFFPL2WH
NK4MFLBL
NK4MFLWH/N
NK4MFLIG/N
CFPE10WH-2GY
CFPE10IG-2GY
CFPE10IW-2GY
CFPE10EI-2GY
CFPE10BL-2GY
CBEIW-2GY
CBEWH-2GY
EFPK102G-XY



CADIN1IG
CADIN1BL
CADIN1IG-S
CADIN1BL-S
CFFPL4BL
CFFPEBSL4BL
CFFPL4WH
CFPHSL4IG
CFPHSL4IW
CFFPL4IG
CFFPL4IW
CFFPL2WH
CFFPL2BL
CPPKL6G24WBL
CPPL24WRBLY
CPPKLA6ATG48WBL
CPPKL6ATG24WBL
CPPKL6ATG48WBL
CPPKL6G48WBL
CPPL24WBLY
CPPL48WBLY
CPPLA24WBLY
CPPLA48WBLY
C4PPLK
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